 Page 1 of 7 www.acicomms.com
Preliminary
MFTJ
MultiFlex-J (MDU) Amplifier 1.2 & 1.8 GHz
The ACI Communications’ MultiFlex-J Amplifier is specifically designed for use in vertical mount
applications. It is ideal for apartment complexes or business high-rise situations. The housing is
mounted vertically with the input and output ports on the bottom.  The UL approved power supply
is mounted inside the housing that eliminates the need to have an external transformer.

 Page 7 of 7 www.acicomms.com
Preliminary
Ordering Information
MFTJ Configuration Sheet 1.2 & 1.8 GHz
Customer:
Created By: Order Date:
ORDERING MATRIX
Position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
M F T J / -
5 BANDWIDTH 12 STATUS MONITORING & REMOTE CONTROL
2 = 1.2 GHz - For 85/105 Split N= None
8 = 1.8 GHz - For 204/258 or 369/492 Split D  = DOCSIS 3.0 Transponder
7-8 FORWARD GAIN 13 POWERING
45 = 45 dB 9 = Mains switch mode power supply
 (90 - 240 VAC)
9 STATION SLOPE 15 POWER CORD SETS OR CUSTOM
0 = None
1 = North America
2 = International / Europe
3 = Japan
4 = Australia
5 = Argentina
10 FREQUENCY SPLIT (MHz) X = Custom - (Determined by product management)
8 = Mid-Split 85/105 (MS 1.2G)
2 = High-Split 204/258 (HS 1.8G)
3 = Ultra-High-Split 396/492 (UHS 1.8G)
11 REVERSE GAIN
R= 32 dB
NOTES:
1. For proper setup it is recommended to only use the ACI Communications test probe (P/N 100685-01 or TP-7504).
August 2, 2023
PART NUMBER
492-1794
A =
1.2 GHz
1.8 GHz
11.5
105-1218
258-1794
11.0
15.0
W =
Rev E 02-21-2024
ACI Communications, Inc. reserves the right to discontinue the
manufacture or change specifications without prior notice on any parts
illustrated in this data sheet. ACI and DSIM are registered trademarks